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January 25, 2019 

Via Electronic Filing 

Daniel P. Wolf  
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 

Re: Request for Extension of Comment Period on Withdrawal 
 
In the Matter of the Applications of Flying Cow Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need 
and Site Permit for the up to 152 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Yellow 
Medicine County, Minnesota 
 
OAH Docket No. 8-2500-35843 
MN PUC Docket Nos. IP-6984/CN-17-676; IP-6984/WS-17-749 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

Flying Cow Wind, LLC (“Flying Cow Wind”) respectfully requests that the open comment period 
regarding Flying Cow Wind’s December 28, 2018 Request to Withdraw its Application for 
Certificate of Need (“Withdrawal”) be extended by one week.  Specifically, Flying Cow Wind 
requests that the Initial Comment period be extended to February 1, 2019, and that the Reply 
Comment period be extended to February 8, 2019.  Flying Cow Wind requests the extension to 
allow additional time to work with the Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division of Energy 
Resources, and the Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North Dakota on providing 
additional information in response to their respective information requests regarding the 
Withdrawal.   

Please contact me with any questions or concerns regarding this extension request. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Stinson Leonard Street LLP 

Andrew Gibbons   

Andrew Gibbons 
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FOR THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
121 Seventh Place East Suite 350 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Flying 
Cow Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need 
for the 152 MW Large Wind Energy 
Conversion System in Yellow Medicine 
County, Minnesota 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Flying 
Cow Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for the up 
to 152 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion 
System in Yellow Medicine County, 
Minnesota  

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 
OAH Docket No. 8-2500-35843 

MN PUC Docket Nos. IP-6984/CN-17-676;  
IP-6984/WS-17-749 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that true and correct copies of the Flying Cow 

Wind, LLC’s request to extend the Comment Period have been served on this day by e-filing 

and U.S. Mail upon the following: 

 

NAME EMAIL/MAILING ADDRESS SERVICE 

Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Ian Dobson Residential.Utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Kate Fairman Kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Anne Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sean Flannery sean.flannery@res-americas.com Electronic 

Andrew Gibbons andrew.gibbons@stinson.com Electronic 

Anne Marie Griger anne-marie.griger@res-group.com Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch raymond.kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Karen Kromer karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

James LaFave James.lafave@state.mn.us Electronic 

Michelle Matthews michelle.matthews@res-group.com Electronic 
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NAME EMAIL/MAILING ADDRESS SERVICE 

Susan Medhaug susan.medhaug@state.mn.us Electronic 

Debra Moynihan debra.moynihan@state.mn.us Electronic 

Bob Patton bob.patton@state.mn.us Electronic 

Bob Pollock 1785 96th Street E 
Inver Grove Heights, MN  55077 

Paper 

Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com E-mail 

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Electronic 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

Daniel P. Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Electronic 

 
 
Dated this 25th day of January, 2019 /s/ Susan A. Hartinger  
 Susan A. Hartinger 

 


